PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2887583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEAN-YVES GOMEZ	04/28/2014
LAURENT JAMET	04/28/2014
EMMANUEL GUERINEAU	04/28/2014
CHRISTOPHE PREMONT	04/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISORG
Street Address:	7 PARVIS LOUIS NEEL
Internal Address:	BATIMENT DE HAUTE TECHNOLOGIE
City:	GRENOBLE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	38000
Name:	COMMISSARIAT À L'ÉNERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ÉNERGIES ALTERNATIVES
Name: Street Address:	
	ALTERNATIVES
Street Address:	ALTERNATIVES BATIMENT LE PONANT D-25 RUE LEBLANC

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14347986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)578-0104

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-578-0103

Email:docketing@kbsolaw.comCorrespondent Name:JOANNE M MURPHYAddress Line 1:100 MATAWAN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 120

Address Line 4: MATAWAN, NEW JERSEY 07747

PATENT REEL: 033046 FRAME: 0618

502840987

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2618-044US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNE MURPHY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne Murphy/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2014	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Signed Assignment 2618-044us1#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 033046 FRAME: 0619

Attorney Docket No.: 2618-044US1

Assignment of Patent Rights

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them: Assignor: Jean-Yves Gomez having an address at c/o ISORG, 7 Parvis Louis Neel, Bâtiment de Haute Technologie, 38000 Grenoble, France; Assignor: Laurent Jamet having an address at c/o ISORG, 7 Parvis Louis Neel, Bâtiment de Haute Technologie, 38000 Grenoble, France; Assignor: Emmanuel Guerineau having an address at c/o ISORG, 7 Parvis Louis Neel, Bâtiment de Haute Technologie, 38000 Grenoble, France: Assignor: Christophe Premont having an address at c/o ISORG, 7 Parvis Louis Neel, Bâtiment de Haute Technologie, 38000 Grenoble, France; Assignee: ISORG having an address at 7 Parvis Louis Neel, Bâtiment de Haute Technologie, 38000 Grenoble, France; and Assignee: Commissariat à l'Energie Atomique et aux Energies Alternatives having an address at Bâtiment Le Ponant D, 25 Rue Leblanc, 75015 Paris, France. This assignment relates to the following patent application and/or issued patent, which is hereinafter referred to as "the Patent": [] a United States patent application signed by Assignor on ______, 20___, and entitled ___ [X] a United States patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2014, Serial No. 14/347986, entitled CONTACTLESS USER INTERFACE HAVING ORGANIC SEMICONDUCTOR. COMPONENTS, which is a 371 national stage application of international patent application PCT/FR2012/051864 filed August 8, 2012, which claims priority to French Patent Application No. FR 11/58609, filed September 27, 2011. 1 an issued United States patent, issued on _______, 20___, under United States Patent No. _____ Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, the invention(s) described and claimed in the Patent, and all patents that may issue based on the invention(s) and on the Patent, including any patent that issues from a divisional and/or continuing application claiming benefit of the Patent, in the United States, including the right to enforce the Patent for infringement accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent. In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of KAPLAN BREYER SCHWARZ & OTTESEN LLP, 100 Matawan Road, Suite 120, Matawan, New Jersey 07747, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document. SIGNATURE(S): 2814 April 2014

Date

Ppn 1 2814 2014

> **PATENT** REEL: 033046 FRAME: 0620

Christophe Premont

RECORDED: 06/06/2014

Emmanuel Guerineau

By